
298030 Kappl: Sunshine - Niederhof - Dorf - Bergbahn

Gültig vom 12.12.2025 bis 06.04.2026

Täglich
Linienkursnummer
Kappl Sunshine
  Abzw Platti
  Untermühl Ost
  Untermühl West
  Niederhof Ost
  Niederhof West
  Abzw Niederhof
  Dorf (B)
  Bergbahn (C)

101
08:35
08:38
08:40
08:41
08:42
08:43
08:44
08:46
08:49

103
09:35
09:38
09:40
09:41
09:42
09:43
09:44
09:46
09:49

105
11:15
11:23
11:25
11:26
11:27
11:28
11:29
11:31
11:34

Paznauntaler Verkehrsunternehmen Wilhelm Siegele GmbH, +43 5445 6618

1-P
3-1-j26, 15.10.2025 07:44:56, A

lle A
ngab

en ohne G
ew

ähr



298030 Kappl: Bergbahn - Dorf - Niederhof - Sunshine

Gültig vom 12.12.2025 bis 06.04.2026

Täglich
Linienkursnummer
Kappl Bergbahn (C)
  Dorf (A)
  Abzw Niederhof
  Niederhof West
  Niederhof Ost
  Untermühl West
  Untermühl Ost
  Abzw Platti
  Sunshine

102
15:00
15:03
15:05
15:08
15:09
15:10
15:11
15:12
15:15

104
15:30
15:33
15:35
15:38
15:39
15:40
15:41
15:42
15:45

106
16:30
16:33
16:35
16:38
16:39
16:40
16:41
16:42
16:45

Paznauntaler Verkehrsunternehmen Wilhelm Siegele GmbH, +43 5445 6618

1-P
3-1-j26, 15.10.2025 07:44:57, A

lle A
ngab

en ohne G
ew

ähr


	1-P3-j26-1-H/R
	Linie 298030
	Kappl: Sunshine - Niederhof - Dorf - Bergbahn
	Täglich

	Kappl: Bergbahn - Dorf - Niederhof - Sunshine
	Täglich



