

# 298030



## Kappl: Sunshine - Niederhof - Dorf - Bergbahn



Gültig vom 12.12.2025 bis 06.04.2026

### Täglich

Linienkursnummer	101	103	105
Kappl Sunshine	08:35	09:35	11:15
Abzw Platti	08:38	09:38	11:23
Untermühl Ost	08:40	09:40	11:25
Untermühl West	08:41	09:41	11:26
Niederhof Ost	08:42	09:42	11:27
Niederhof West	08:43	09:43	11:28
Abzw Niederhof	08:44	09:44	11:29
Dorf (B)	08:46	09:46	11:31
Bergbahn (C)	08:49	09:49	11:34

Paznauntaler Verkehrsunternehmen Wilhelm Siegele GmbH, +43 5445 6618

# 298030



## Kappl: Bergbahn - Dorf - Niederhof - Sunshine



Gültig vom 12.12.2025 bis 06.04.2026

### Täglich

Linienkursnummer	102	104	106
Kappl Bergbahn (C)	15:00	15:30	16:30
Dorf (A)	15:03	15:33	16:33
Abzw Niederhof	15:05	15:35	16:35
Niederhof West	15:08	15:38	16:38
Niederhof Ost	15:09	15:39	16:39
Untermühl West	15:10	15:40	16:40
Untermühl Ost	15:11	15:41	16:41
Abzw Platti	15:12	15:42	16:42
Sunshine	15:15	15:45	16:45

---

Paznauntaler Verkehrsunternehmen Wilhelm Siegele GmbH, +43 5445 6618